Bad/Loss 4,312.83 2.92
Sub-Total 5,387.74 3.64
Grand Total 147,956.55 100

43.	 Branch Expansion Program
Southeast Bank Limited has a wel l  structured and 
strong network of branches in Bangladesh. As on 
December 2014, the total number of branches were 
113 (one hundred and thirteen). Among them, 61 (sixty 
one) branches were urban, 37 (thirty seven) branches 
were rural, 15 (f i f teen) branches were operating as 
SME / Krishi Branches and 5 (f ive) branches were 
operating as Islamic Branches. The Bank has 02 (two) 
Off-Shore Banking Units (OBU) at Dhaka EPZ and at